
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6710
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
SPYING BY INDIAN OFFICIAL
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Indian official was caught snooping for foreign agencies in China;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): This Ministry does not have information / knowledge of any such incident.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

